RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 350

WHEREAS, The Papago Council has suffered an excess loss of \$1,330.50 net as a result of malfeasance of Jones Narcho, Jr., and

WHEREAS, Maryland Casualty Company, as surety on Narcho's bond has paid the Papago Council \$5,000.00 in accordance with the terms and provisions of the bond, and

WHEREAS, according to the provisions of the bond, the Papago Council is ent titled to priority in reimbursement of its excess loss out of our funds collected from Jones Narcho, Jr., and

WHEREAS, Maryland Cadualty Company has located Jones Narcho, Jr,; in San Diego, California and believe that it can collect \$70.00 a month from Narcho until such time as a total of \$3,600.00 has been collected in full compromise of the net lossof \$6,330.50, said Company agreeing to reduce its claim to \$600.00 and said Company will pay to the Papago Council its proportionate share of each recovery installment collected from Narcho, check therefor to be mailed the Council every 90 days, it being understood that should Narcho defailty and not make the \$70.00 monthly installment payments as agreed the total of his liability shall revert to \$6,330.50, and

WHEREAS, It appears to be to the best interest of the Papago Council to accept the offer of Maryland Casualty Company,

THEREFORE, Be It Resolved by the Papago Council that the offer of the Maryland Casualty Company as above outlined be accepted.

The foregoing resolution was on February 6, 1948, duly enacted by a vote of 14 for and 0 against, by the Papago Council, pursuant to authority vested in it by Section 2 (a), and section 3 (a), of Artilce V of the Constitution of the Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934, (48 Stat. 984). Said resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of Sells Agency, and is subject to the rescission by the Secretary of the Interior, pursuant to Section 6, Article V, of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

ATTEST:

BY: /S/ Thomas A. Segundo Thomas A. Segundo, Chairman

/S/ Alfred C. Garcia
Alfred C. Garcia, Acting Sec. & Treas.
APPROVED: February 13, 1948

/S/ Burton A. Ladd Burton A. Ladd, Superintendent